PUBLISH: Friday, December 19, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 22, 2008.

Certified to before me this December 19, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/13/2008 to 12/1/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/22/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor Amount
Adams County Auto Supply 1,018.02
Adams County Treasurer 57,937.47
Indiana Michigan Power 8,542.92
Arnold Lumber Company 14.23
Brown, Blair A. 1,240.00
BSN Sports 4,856.69
Cintas Location #338 43.21
Decatur True Value 164.53
Computer Systems, Inc. 6,584.74
Weber, Daniel 20.00
Decatur Tire Center 617.02
Emergency Radio Service 80.50
Gordon Food Service 3,657.29
Hilty Engine Service 217.10
Indiana University 650.00
Heimann, James 245.45
K-Mart 773.08
Lica Construction Corpora 91,212.72
Mark's Heating 46.27
Monroe Water Department 125.79
National District Attorne 95.00
Park Center, Inc. 6.00
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm 244.97
Professional Software Cor 75.00
Roto-Rooter 230.00
Sherwin-Williams 23.84
Baumann, Steve 70.00
Summit Radiology 477.00
Smith, Teryl R. 301.40
Sheets, Thomas Wade 8.00
Top Supply Company 100.30
Two Brothers Restaurant 148.21
Victoria Ellis 20.00
West Payment Center 597.25
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown 9,419.50
Mitchell W. Hicks 1,722.80
Adams County Highway Department 1,823.89
Patrick Norton 695.20
Croy Machine & Fabricatio 375.80
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking 6,537.00
DuWayne W. Herman 25.00
Habegger Flooring Distributors 71.99
Larry L. Lautzenheiser 5,570.00
Blackburn Manufacturing C 108.16
Bixler Insurance, Inc. 966.00
Helen A. Rydell 100.00
Don Myers Plumbing 92.26
Summit City Reporting 205.05

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams Remco, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
D. L. Schwartz Company, I
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick
Pitney-Bowes

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Siemens Building Technolo
Stoneco, Inc.

Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Three Rivers Barricade An
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Wembhoft Land Surveying, 1

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Wards The Sign It Shop
Embarq

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Duane Moser

Purdue University
Hobart Sales And Service
Bailey's Test Strips & Th
B Secure Alarm Systems
Tri County Excavating
Walter Stephens

B & K Hydraulics

Nussbaum Transmission Ser
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Amount

64,828.58
1,569.00
3,687.50
1,483.60

44.00
30.00
642.69
1,109.60
68.80
618.25
100.00
141.50
323.72
3,295.68
745.80
157.52
1,014.76
120.12
20,561.80
442.07
7,707.35
850.94
228.00
100.00
5,409.64
1,048.00
47,774.63
300.00
8,329.62
4,004.21
36.99
6,409.20
408.30
1,740.00
30.00
247.06
68.00
59.52
46.99
2,547.00
3,018.06
135.19
36.50
354.16
13,831.00
116.66
196.61
310.00

12/16/2008




Arthur L. Nussbaum

Dan M. Elzey

Indiana Farm Bureau
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Bauman Enterprises

Pizza Hut

Pengad, Inc.

Adams County Truck Repair
Richard D. Spady

Leslie W. Marckel

Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling

Kelly Werich

Thomas C. Allen

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Tim Ehlerding

Harris

Dave Schirack Construction
Larry Weaver

Louise M Busse

Janelle Bohnke

Kevin Burkhalter

Michelle Hackenjos

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Henry R. Mayer

Lynn Selking

Verizon Wireless
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Holly L. Degitz

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Jaypro Sports, LLC
Microvote General Corporation
John August

Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS
Jeremy Wetter

Indiana Clerks Association
Richard F. Thompson

Irene Lloyd

Primco, Inc.

First Response

Teresa Thieme

Strategic Solutions

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Anna Steiner

Amy Johnson

Central Customer Charges
Sentinel Offender Services
Kris M. Burkhart

Micro Computer Concepts
Blue Book

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
20.00
33.50
93.66

128.06
20.00
136,003.80
120.00
83.10
43.57
757.00
108.00
20.00
69.89
232.50
27.99
1,661.50
20.00
259.00
1,291.87
225.00
24.64
20.00
7.50
50.00
71.30
90.35
40.30
20.00
20.00
1,047.85
625.00
149.60
27.08
270.00
70.30
21.71
299.16
440.42
272.00
43.83
355.00
54.56
19.80
300,382.73
1,516.35
20.00
2,025.00
50.00
357.59
50.00
263.59
523.43
7,688.75
20.00
424.95
16.95

Mclntosh, Jeffrey A.

W. A. Jones And Son

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Angie Hall

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
The Gledhill Road Machine
Karen Fouts

Hunts Appliance Service
Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
RECO Equipment, Inc.

Allen County Auditor

Connie Ellenberger

DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
Edwin Ford

Richard L. Crider

Randy Colclasure

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

GIS Product Solutions

Kids Law

Park Center, Inc.

Mapps

Steve Johnson Construction
William Borne

Daniel J. Michaels

Bluhm Enterprises

OSI Batteries

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Rex M. Moore

CDW Government, Inc.
Triangle Design

First National Bank

Plastocon, Inc.

Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Spam Soap

Robert E. Rhoades

Jack D. Bebout

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Mark Cook

ScriptLogic

Moss

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Embarq Communications
MAPPS Midwest Addictions Psych & Psych
Hawk, Haynie, Kammeyer & Chickedantz
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Wayne F. Steury

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Purdue University

American Radio Relay League
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20.00
56,945.00
210.00
28.64
37.85
2,500.00
12.89
197.90
19,941.33
167.04
2,548.26
3,479.00
21.28
170.78
35.20
288.00
20.00
20.00
50.00
1,187.55
975.00
695.20
11,410.00
1,000.00
100.00
374.50
758.48
20.00
660.00
25.97
180.48
3,663.13
810.03
1,465.00
3,750.00
1,340.45
1,378.58
50.00
100.00
1,350.00
50.00
20.00
235.19
126.89
20.00
347.85
300.00
66.68
259.70
500.00
278.00
50,303.70
10,794.00
20.00
135.30
25.00
57.39

12/16/2008



R & L Electronics
Cheryl A. Kryder
Blinds & Designs, Inc.
Lynn Myers

Jerandan

East Allen Ag & Turf

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

315.53
100.00
1,092.00
129.61
75.00
50,545.00

Sharon Crago
Pringles
Soaptronic, LLC
Lab Safety Supply

James Siegel
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Grand Total

100.00
19,700.00
173.12
112.00
17.00

1,126,989.95

12/16/2008



