

PUBLISH: Friday, December 19, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 22, 2008.

Certified to before me this December 19, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/13/2008 to 12/1/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/22/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,018.02	Adams Memorial Hospital	64,828.58
Adams County Treasurer	57,937.47	Adams Remco, Inc.	1,569.00
Indiana Michigan Power	8,542.92	Appraisal Research Corpor	3,687.50
Arnold Lumber Company	14.23	Berne Ready Mix	1,483.60
Brown, Blair A.	1,240.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	44.00
BSN Sports	4,856.69	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	43.21	City Of Decatur	642.69
Decatur True Value	164.53	Complete Printing Service	1,109.60
Computer Systems, Inc.	6,584.74	D. L. Schwartz Company, I	68.80
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	618.25
Decatur Tire Center	617.02	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	80.50	Erie Haven	141.50
Gordon Food Service	3,657.29	Haywood Printing Company	323.72
Hilty Engine Service	217.10	Imaging Office Systems, I	3,295.68
Indiana University	650.00	Innovative Concepts	745.80
Heimann, James	245.45	Janitors Supply Company	157.52
K-Mart	773.08	Kiess Electric	1,014.76
Lica Construction Corpora	91,212.72	Busse, Louise	120.12
Mark's Heating	46.27	Meshberger Brothers Stone	20,561.80
Monroe Water Department	125.79	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	442.07
National District Attorne	95.00	Nipsco	7,707.35
Park Center, Inc.	6.00	Miller, Patrick	850.94
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	244.97	Pitney-Bowes	228.00
Professional Software Cor	75.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	230.00	Safety Systems	5,409.64
Sherwin-Williams	23.84	Siemens Building Technolo	1,048.00
Baumann, Steve	70.00	Stoneco, Inc.	47,774.63
Summit Radiology	477.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	300.00
Smith, Teryl R.	301.40	Print Shop	8,329.62
Sheets, Thomas Wade	8.00	Three Rivers Barricade An	4,004.21
Top Supply Company	100.30	Tractor Supply Company	36.99
Two Brothers Restaurant	148.21	U.S. Postmaster	6,409.20
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	408.30
West Payment Center	597.25	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,740.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	9,419.50	Wards The Sign It Shop	30.00
Mitchell W. Hicks	1,722.80	Embarq	247.06
Adams County Highway Department	1,823.89	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	68.00
Patrick Norton	695.20	Paul Norr	59.52
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	375.80	Tom Magnan	46.99
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	6,537.00	Duane Moser	2,547.00
DuWayne W. Herman	25.00	Purdue University	3,018.06
Habegger Flooring Distributors	71.99	Hobart Sales And Service	135.19
Larry L. Lautzenheiser	5,570.00	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	36.50
Blackburn Manufacturing C	108.16	B Secure Alarm Systems	354.16
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	966.00	Tri County Excavating	13,831.00
Helen A. Rydell	100.00	Walter Stephens	116.66
Don Myers Plumbing	92.26	B & K Hydraulics	196.61
Summit City Reporting	205.05	Nussbaum Transmission Ser	310.00

Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00	McIntosh, Jeffrey A.	20.00
Dan M. Elzey	20.00	W. A. Jones And Son	56,945.00
Indiana Farm Bureau	33.50	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	210.00
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	93.66	Angie Hall	28.64
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	128.06	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	37.85
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	The Gledhill Road Machine	2,500.00
Benicomp, Inc	136,003.80	Karen Fouts	12.89
Bauman Enterprises	120.00	Hunts Appliance Service	197.90
Pizza Hut	83.10	Harvest Land Co-op	19,941.33
Pengad, Inc.	43.57	Wal-Mart	167.04
Adams County Truck Repair	757.00	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	2,548.26
Richard D. Spady	108.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,479.00
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	RECO Equipment, Inc.	21.28
Harvest Land Co-op	69.89	Allen County Auditor	170.78
Michael G. Werling	232.50	Connie Ellenberger	35.20
Kelly Werich	27.99	DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	288.00
Thomas C. Allen	1,661.50	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Richard L. Crider	20.00
Tim Ehlerding	259.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Harris	1,291.87	McKesson Medical - Surgical	1,187.55
Dave Schirack Construction	225.00	Uricks Trucking	975.00
Larry Weaver	24.64	GIS Product Solutions	695.20
Louise M Busse	20.00	Kids Law	11,410.00
Janelle Bohnke	7.50	Park Center, Inc.	1,000.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Mapps	100.00
Michelle Hackenjoss	71.30	Steve Johnson Construction	374.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	90.35	William Borne	758.48
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	40.30	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Bluhm Enterprises	660.00
Lynn Selking	20.00	OSI Batteries	25.97
Verizon Wireless	1,047.85	Stationair's Express	180.48
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	625.00	Matrix Integration	3,663.13
Holly L. Degitz	149.60	Rex M. Moore	810.03
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	27.08	CDW Government, Inc.	1,465.00
Jaypro Sports, LLC	270.00	Triangle Design	3,750.00
Microvote General Corporation	70.30	First National Bank	1,340.45
John August	21.71	Plastocon, Inc.	1,378.58
Farm Plan	299.16	Julie Jahn	50.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	440.42	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	100.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	272.00	Spam Soap	1,350.00
Jeremy Wetter	43.83	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Indiana Clerks Association	355.00	Jack D. Bebout	20.00
Richard F. Thompson	54.56	Office Depot	235.19
Irene Lloyd	19.80	Decatur Ace Hardware	126.89
Primco, Inc.	300,382.73	Mark Cook	20.00
First Response	1,516.35	ScriptLogic	347.85
Teresa Thieme	20.00	Moss	300.00
Strategic Solutions	2,025.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	66.68
Phil Eicher	50.00	Embarq Communications	259.70
Global Gov't/Ed	357.59	MAPPS Midwest Addictions Psych & Psych	500.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Hawk, Haynie, Kammeyer & Chickedantz	278.00
Amy Johnson	263.59	Midwest Maintenance, Inc.	50,303.70
Central Customer Charges	523.43	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	10,794.00
Sentinel Offender Services	7,688.75	Wayne F. Steury	20.00
Kris M. Burkhart	20.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	135.30
Micro Computer Concepts	424.95	Purdue University	25.00
Blue Book	16.95	American Radio Relay League	57.39

R & L Electronics	315.53	Sharon Crago	100.00
Cheryl A. Kryder	100.00	Pringles	19,700.00
Blinds & Designs, Inc.	1,092.00	Soaptronic, LLC	173.12
Lynn Myers	129.61	Lab Safety Supply	112.00
Jerandan	75.00	James Siegel	17.00
East Allen Ag & Turf	50,545.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,126,989.95</u></u>